Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company nytmber
Bournston Estates Limited 05176902
In the Court case humber
High Court of Justice, Birmingham Distrlet 8104 of 2012
Registry
() Insert full We (a)
name(s) and R K Grant $ Wilson
address{es) of Zolfe Cooper Zolfo Cooper
sdminlstrator{s) 35 Newhall Street The Zenith Buiiding
Birmingham 26 Spring Gardens
B3 3PU Manchester
M2 1AB

administrators of the.above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
{b) Insert date {b) 11 December 2012 (b) 10 Juhe 2013
Signed
Joint Adrmmistrator
Dated i Jooa WG
Contact Detalils:
You do not have to give any contact Michael Birch
information In the box opposite but if Zolfo Cooper
you do, it will help Companies House to | The Zenith Bullding
contact you if there is a query on the 28 Spring Gardens
form Manchester
M2 1AB
The contact information that you give +44 (0) 161 838 4600
will be visible to searchers of the OX Number DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at.-

!!“w \M“ﬁ“\‘\w\\‘\“\\\\‘“ | R R S v ot s

05/07/2013 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Suppiied by Turnkey Computer Technalogy Limited, Glasgow, Scotiand




k ZoLFo COOPER

Joint Administrators’
Progress Report

for the period

11 December 2012 to
10 June 2013

Bournston Estates Limited
in Administration

4 July 2013




S z-

-~ Z0LFO COOPER

Contents

Statutary & -
Progress of the Administration
Assets still to be realised

toiat Admiistrators” .
Estimated gutoome for creditars
Endirg the Administration
Creditors” rights
Next report

O 0 N N s W N=
NN AW NN e

Appendices

Rec=ipts and Payments Account far the period 11 Becember 2012 to 10 June 2013
ant 2 Gamative Aconumnt for the pesiod 24 February 2002 to 10 kne 2083 ... Apperdix A

Time Arelysis for the period 11 Becember 2012 to 10 June 2013 Appendix B
Cumnuiative Tane Analysis for the period 24 Februery 2012 o 10 Ame 2003 .. Appendix C
Additional information in relation to the toint Administrators” remuneration purstant

to Stzternent. of Insolvency Bractice 9 Appendix D

Zolfo Cooper

35 Mewiril Strest

Brmingham B3 3PU

t +44 @) 121 X0 3400 £: +44 (0) 121 330 3401

© Zutf Cooper B3, AL rghes reservert. www. zolfocooper.com




Bmrrrstio Estatess Baiiard - G Adiodeitr o b

it

t2

3

i3

.6

zt

24

< ZoLFO COOPER

Stetetory information

Ryan Grant. ok SEnon Wilson weve appoinfed Jaint Adoinistratars af Boorosboe Extates
Uimited (the Company} o 24 Fefiruany 7612, by the Company’s sale directay, Pad Kimister
{fie Dectury.

The Administration & being hardlad by Zotfo Cooger's Bimmingharm office, sitrzted at
35 Newtia(l Street, Birmingfen, B3 3P0

The Adminktration is regktered in the Hioh Court of ketice, (hancery Division, Birmmimgfom
Bisteict Registny, under reference number 8104 of 2012,

The Admiristrat iom waes extemnded for sbe manths by vistze of the saored aeditne’s consent:
and & dim Oy end cn 73 Avguest 7003

The resistexed affice of the Campany fas been duneed to cfo Zolfo Cooper,
The Zomith Bullding, 76 Spring Gardens, Mandester, M2 1AB and s registered mumber is
OBTTEIER_

B acrardanne with paregaph 10062} of sciedide BT of the fesolvercy Act 1986, 2l fonctinns
of the foint Administrators o= to he exsnsed by any or 271 of the Joint Admindstratars.

Progress of the Administration

Attarfied at Appreradix A s the Ioint Adxinistrators” Receipts and Payments Account for the
period 11 Decemher 2012 to 10 Jue 2013, brgether with 2 Gomdative Recedpts and
Payments Accenmnt: for the period 24 February 2012 to 10 June 2013

Fhis report shoudd be read in conjuncifon witf: the Joint Administvatars” Kepart aod
Statement of Praposals dated 16 Apyit 2012 (the Proposals) and the six mosth progress
reparts dated 214 September 2012 and 9 fanuzry 2013 (the Progress Reparts).

The Canpany’s subsidfary companies, Bounston (South Strect) Himited (Sonth Street),
Boumstan Stoddan} Linted (Stacktan} and Bornsten (the Pomnt =& West Brdgford)
fimited (Fhe Pont) {together the Subsidtaries) entered administration on €3 foms K182
TFhe Campatny together witf the Subwidiaries will be referred to 2s the Graup.

The Admintstration of The Point was conciuded on 10 Ame 7213 and the Adiministratians of
Saxrtfr Sreet: and Stoditon bave been extended for an additional six months by victue of the
secured credin’s aansent.  Furthermoare, 2 progress cepart was ssued to the areditors of
Sauth Street and Stocktm an 23 May 2813 confining the six aantih etensinm of these

e AdiEnstrati
The anafysis of recedis and payments far the period extmies the followins costs widdh

v Breon frcewrred but nat yet paiki AN oosts will be paid within the egreexd pexiad with the
advisor.

- ¥ . H
SiLoplien i Agaurt et vetpaid £

SafxfRorsfoes Spoe Saufies (UK EEE 3, HXp




B B Efirtert - i AdtETTatE

2¢

21T

21t

212

3t

41

ZC ZoLro COOPER

As stated it the previors repares, the Conpany’s mein retsehie aceets are recveries fram
the nter-cmpany loans and loans (o assodzterd compenies, s welll 25 any vale i
shaefidings i the Sulsidisres.

Ghven thedt fmsofvernt statis, the fofit Adimistrators emrsidfer T 5 wniffely Gt there willl
Be= anny furtier realisations to be amde in respect: of the Tnter-company posttion: Hmyever,
wefrilst: thre respertive: Adininistretions of Santh Street and Stodkinm remain oo, this
st & yet b be omfimred.

Todate, E32 106, 10,8574, and £9,000 has heen renstved froen the Stopdieors, Sootls Street:
amdt The Foint: resgedively, it relation to pre-appaimnment nter-campany (oars pravided by
the Comypeay.

It was previousiy reported that there was an assocat=d oompary ke balzore off
appraximatety £1.6 millfar die from Boomstan Pevelopments € et (BBE}. he foint.
Adfmintetratars fave tafe steps to pursie the rermvery of this with Bt . BBE confmmed 2t
was oot in 2 pasttion e repay the oam.

Es sucfe, & witdfme up petition was presentad by the Conpany o 22 Fehmary 28
Subrsequently, BDE was wornnd up by arder of the amrt om 22 April 2013 G tre basis of the
report prepered by the Qificiat Recsiver's office it appesrs that there wilk be no funds
availaile to enahie a distrifution te aty of Blts aedifors.

As aduist i the progress report far Stocktomn aud South Strect: dated 13 May 2013, Twas
amfirmedd that thes Birectar bad crntacted the foing Admindstyators to mform thee that
s gpiferiore, Stocktom Bas & potentiat ovs-selling difir agafitst the seoured lender for et
nterest rate hedone instromnent that was ertored into by Stocktomn e 208 (the Heding
Ciaim}

The Joint Administrators are uahie to aamnent whethier the Hedahe (i & velid at s
stage However, should amy recovesy be made i Stodktan, tie Company may be entitied to
arvy surplis funds s respect: of the: cutstanding fnter-company loans. Further nformation
ot fre fouref e section 7 of s reporte.

Lssets stil fo be realised

Uhilst (e Adminisirations of the SubsikFaries canain or-going, theye remains = possitiiity
of furtfer resiisations to the Company via the Tter-corpany hans. b axder to pratect: the
ceditors” posithon e the event: of further reafsations, it is propasexd thet the Comgany
enters aanprdsary padstion.

Investigations

The fomt Adtninisiratoes confrted ineeditioms it the aondixt of the Birector and
trarsactimrs enterest Do pefor ¢ the Campany”s salvernoy, as rappived by the Carmgarmy
Directors Diaquatifation At 1986, and Statement: of brsalvency Practice 2 - vestigions
By Offace Holders i Administrations axof salvent Ligeidations. Besed opomn e outoamme of
the Joit Adininstrators” Tvestiations, (here were otteys tentifiod Gt remquired fmther
action. A fied repart was sufrstted for the Compeny with regards to the activities of the




Eorrrstony Btatee Tiritee ~ i dcimiiratratiionn

3.6

z3

T4

F
Zu ZoLFo COOPER

Jaoin® Administrators® remumerziion

& mesting of aefitrs, befid by comesgondente am & May Z0T2, resafved that e basis of
the Jomnt Adininrcratms’ renmreration e fored by refoane to the tine propes iy soent by
the Joint Adininistreiors amd thefr SEF or oetiors arisine in e Admiokthratine

e Lot Adbrimietrators” tinre aysts fr tie period 1t Beremiter 2042 to 10 Iute 2043 are
ER T This represents IF s & & sverace tate of E2FF ger our. Affednedd at
Agpendnx B & 2 Tine AnzlysTs for the period withdh provides details of the arsts onrret: by
acEivity amd by stalT gede_ Apgroval af te Jomnt Admmistratnrs” remmorerat o fes breem
sarafit i acrrdamee with e ¥ 106 of the Iesofvenny Rules 1385 a5 amendisd.

Etimeipat arees of activity dirie the period are discorssed: i furtherr detsit Below.

» Adimmisfration auf flaaming - tine s beere momnred muonitiorane and prearessing thhe
c2m strateay, aampiyine with: setotory dutfes axd pexfonmims ceneral administrative
warke Case refaled reaary and spport tire S als recmded ere.

»  vestisiiors - time s e rrerd apdiectine vestigstims. oty e Oredors
camdinct treetfrer with: the Compeams deafios prior (o the agppokEment of the ot
Admintratnrs amd e siricstn of 2 report to e Pepartment for Besimess,
Inevation and Sills porsEmt. io e Company Directors Bispalitetion At 1786

+« Resltsation of assets - figating diarge - thne remdsd witfim this oy txdinies
eviewing te frfer-cmpemy et aessdated aompany (oare posiions amd
cnmursTcEt s regrrding balances die to the Cangany. B o respeectt of the stegs
1= to st thie winding up g=tithms for B0 & el recmndedf ere.

«  Creditors - time spent prepEring sEEiiony ceparts,, CORITEmicEEing Withe crsdiinns and
ceparting tre (e seaesf aeditors & renmrded witfhis this sadifan.

A aapy of “& Ceeditors” Guide e Adminmstrations” wiich: fodiries gridence an
Admintsirators: fees can be drmicaded frans Zoffo Coopes™s aedilor portal
{hiito-Fhwwor zeinfoporizl_comi:. [E yaw wonld grefer this b be semt- to yous i berd aopy
plerse aontact Sumdip Nar an:CI&T 838 4593 ar sec@zaifomagey. s

Atectne=f af Appermite € S 2 Cumdative Time Aralyss for the perid 24 Febmuary 7462 to
10 Jure ZI0R whitich: pravides details of the asts inasred by activity amd Oy stzft grede
stmee the Jomt Admindstratnrs” sppointsent.

Te date, mx post-appaintrent: fees fzve oo daws adf cfegmy 1 diimesnenss totafiing
E£154 frve bresm draws am acermmt.

tofarrationn i refation to the Toint Administrators” policy oo staffong, the wse of
sB-amtractos, peyment of difnrsanents and det=ils of arrentt citerge-ont rates Py sterff
grafe & provicdief 22 Appemdbe

St Adramasiratrrr B Fermert




B & Rt - i Adaaristran

aa
Z‘ ZoiLFro COOPER

() Estimafed aufcome for creditors

Secured creditor - AIB Group {UK) Plc

&t The Cronprenw gentedf & fxed amd: flosthg disrgs tw the ssored aeditor ar
3 Rersrmfpar A AL the dete of appontment,, te ssaowet aerfitar was awead £644, 385
{e=xdiuding acouet interest and! disrgesh under 8 seority: [k & estitmated thet the sxomed
creditar ts Mefy te sffer & shoetfal

&z The seared aeditor s kolds sty aver wia coss quaatees provided: by tee
Sohcitiaries. However, it s estimated that the ssored auditor will sidfsr 2 Sl e s
averall (erudime.

Preferential creditors

&3x TiEmes Comprany Tead o ennployees amd a5 s, oo preferential dsims kave beam rersiverf or
ares anticipstext

Unsecured Creditors’ Fund

e Pursesnt S saction 1764 of the (eoafvermmy Act 1986, where there s & Heatiing chmrg= withche
post-dates 13 September BHIE, tfee Tant Admindstrators are roguared to create & funt fror
e Copmpeny”s ot property availaiie fox e henefit of useared ereditons (lksesimrend
Crexfitmrs” Found}, commumtiy koown & the prescriied gant”.

&% £s the Campany sramed 2 (lorting disme ton e ssored aodiior after 15 Septemiter 2003,
the Joimt: Admiristrators are requited: to create an Unseorned Creditomes” Foned. Baserf am
preset fffanmation, the Jont Adnitistratrns estimate te valine of the Conprmy™s met
flaating drree property U be ail amd will not asfile 2 dstrifetion to be made to this dass
of ereditar. This may be sufifect to dmmee and willl be witolly dependant ar the automme of
the Adininisiratinrs respeck of the Sdsidaries.

7 Ending the Adminisiration

7t iz Administration was dire (o end antomatically o F3 Fefimery 2R However, @ wes ant
bre perssifries (o coefofe 2l autstemdiin oretiers i the Adnindstration prior 6o this date
Therefare, the Joint Afininistrators smagfit zpprovat from the seanret aodfitor to extemwd
the AdmiEistration period for 2 period of st mmoeths e 23 Argyst 7013 i somrdance withh
perasragi: 78 of schedule 81 of the Irsafremcy Act 1986

Compulsory liquidation of the Company

i As disssed in parageph 3.1, there & pobemia! o fuxtfer recwvenTes foom cepayments of
SEer-ampeny ens from Stocktom amd Santfs Street. Fhee (leifood of further reaffsations
frarm this sxree s arventBy wmcertain 2t e gt of the Company cemaTins in
Adsistrat s maw rerfee fimnde that wndld be avaslaiie t oneenred oediiurs.. As s,
the foint Admiostratnes htemd (o mafe am appicat i b amrt. iy and the Adimiictration
anf coquest tat the: oot plaves: the Commperny ke cxepoisory Eeddstior. The ot
Adrmistratons will cequeest thatt (ine carpt appoEnts thorm as fofnt Hpddators 2md they will
sernE notice of any socft eppiicathn G e Company anE s aefitors.

Jamt AdEngieiratoyy Mo Rawyt
ADREE £




Bt Caeres Dl et - i Sfiiasireins

73

Fa

&t

F 3
Z‘- ZoLFo COOPER

TS appiicatoe & 63 be nade o preserve the fonefTt af any realTertTons et oy be
avaitahte ey the areetors of the Comgany:. Ftfiermmrre: s there wil be m reqysiemnent o
finther extornt tie appoiotrment (s appitcet e will rivknse falime aastis.

Discharge from liability

Tire ot Adimistretors witl e dexcfergsd fronne Eabidity eender garagreph 98 of schedife 88
0 the Insivemoy Act: 1986 drertfy aftey el appointnmant &5 Jafint Adinhistrations ceases
iz efferr

Creditors” righits

Withim 2t dzys of the reospt of this ceport, & syeredd aeditor, o an assaret aerdfitor
{uitin tive agreament: of =t (===t X of the value of the oresonred aeditms] mey regquest Ex
wriling that the Joint Adiministrarmys grovids fortfier Miftwnetior et thehr reererst i
ar expersss. (aiier thes pre-adiminstratims orsts]) whint freve: boers Remitert i thic progress.
[RIEL.

EZ Any seamedt areditor, o o wrecrs] credhtor failte the agesment. of & least, 18 of the
value af wseaxed ceditms) mry:. withim eigfit weshs of redpt of this regort ok 2
appiicatfom to axet o the grapmxds thatt the basi foesf for e Joint Admistratars”
rermmeration € nappaprtsr=,. ar tiet the reamumeration cfiareed or the expenses mmomred
By the: [omt Adinishrators 3 st out. i this cepart are aressive:

9 Next report

& The Jaint Adiministrators are coxqprared tor provihe & prosress repnmt wilhiis one montfe of tee
ed af. e cext st mmmths of the Administration, ar exlier & the Administratioe fzs bes
fnalrsed.

Far amd o befelf of

Bt Estates Limitedf

Hyam Grant.

Jomt Admmistrator

Ems

Sy AefnRmorens B Resert
ewala




B & e i Ak

F o
Z‘ ZoLFO COOPER

Receipts and Fayments Acccunt for the period Appendix £
11 December 20142 o 1Q Jume 2013 and =

Curmulztive Account for the perfod

24 Februgry 2312 to 1€ June 2013

Sistosmont
aof &ffairs Paxixf Cimu e
E £ E
Slo=ties cdfergeasssts
Seeriple
GO  Shockitnr pre-appaitment: Tisromnpary B ey - Z s
SO0 Sautin Sreet pre-agmairmeETt Triercmpany e repaymeert - 7z
Thre Poiat pre-sppearimert fitercnnpany o repagresit - EEEND
Banfk Trierest = 7]
o 7 22
Begmesds
Zaift Cooper pre-sppranment foes - 1MEER
Een feves and dishrrssneits: i TRIES
= protectinr emsls - =
ey T detmrasnents
SEntory afvertine - 15
73 @455
Belance of finatine chages aopts (. 54F HEIHS
Tatsl balears HESES
Represershod by
[ro=rest Ereaying accmmt- NFTH
Vi recenabie SE
kL

Joi ARt gy Seyew s
IR




Exmrsiom Bzt Uirnidedt - i Adbririrativnr:

Time Analysis for the perfod 11 December 2012 ta
1¢ Jone 2013

z: ZoLFo COOPER

Lppendix B

Ergieyre gpadie Honr) [
Rt E e R - -
et i e aafier g ot ey Tk oo, -

Sxliztrerratiors ot ey
Reutiepyr s qotres 13 - f>d e iz po. e 4 =
Statrtren erteg - an - oz (2] | ctee ¥
Crar ittty - az oD o == fraveeda s ] TEE
SeTREr AT (e Lax rE - £E an TOIIEE Tz
{ixtrermk T - o TE = = pyre A R
it
e cprycrperiteet pepawre: o] ED - - 3 k!iwalan =
e Fexeatiatiter: - o ol - - & ks g a2
oozl et [+ L% o - T
i
CReft gttty [~ 73 - - - (-2 TERELTE k- =3

ot E - - - i+ ITT e INE
Rty of Jwwmes - ety chargye
Aoyt coaiiattoe sty - oo - - T TEEAT pr.s

ooy el aede S - 43 17 TR o=
it
I Gttty [+ 5 - - - e fza 2 L
ety to e e €< k2 £ B 1aE LIETTR =T
Shrrees crpuitors: wr =T - - n i L mn
Urnecs et oottt - o - ~ e o inx
Tixalie s 1 K" r IER [ rvad 3 frr i

i Adrrickoremae B Rewme T




Bt Cetates Mnierd — ko Adni Tk s

Z: ZoLro COOPER

Cunulzfive Time Analysis for the period Appendix C
24 February 2042 &t 10 June Z013

inplinpee gl @y 4
Racioert” Eamwcizeyd’  ferirramalysdr A T g
Serrity 3 aly: e Tzl Bt Tk emmts e
Sefrnisprothee alt riarrringy
Pl - is - =E ™ TIIIOD nEn
Sttt eofimlt a2 - v & k- % oo Liny =
STty dtries ar .l £ r= ] HEE AT g A
G oeiivicrrreifg: e = Tt s -l Ldwi e =
Aermot g Sy & k4 [+ me PET GIFTHL T
et anetowadt g L - I - I= &= TIELWT -
Teteeread dbx ot oo [ s = T T pxs:raind 19E
Soperrapioos
ez crretitnets recmty: k& 54 b =T Iz i ISR
oot figrtirme; £ o - B £EE S TRAETE T
arerremt ctwrerptarton r aE ¥ - e CIEREOE
Rt ot mrnts —~cefurs
(it il =73 - oE et AR THE
sarier i [-L:] - s ISR =
et ok sy ~ (omtiry ol
e e i sErategyy A2 oms - L i 1w B poctsnadoi 3 F: 3
A v o oz melipetf. o s 3 = I % [ avad »:3
Sl i prepeing; &s - - o= . ded TR -
Ty = ZTTr - - - xE oE TR o
e ot ettt tE r - wE tEF LTRSS b=
o e
ot etz - - b= - <] EET D i g
T doxrooei g2 fore, LS 3 - - - T 7 £
Eeprriien to credittre b33 &L e &= [-7 4 TESAT 8T =
[d s S - T - - & SEom ==
St creeifiore = = (2 ) rEF HEMELD =T
Uz crwetivre - ¥ & T3 5] tISEEE T
Eroprirnwsr, - an - - an P Lo p.
Taras a5 = TER [ 3 i ERRROE T




Sty et N -~ im Adminstirat s

Z: Z0oLFO COOPER

Additional information in reation to fhe Joint Appendix
Administrafors” remunerefion purstent o
Statement of nsulvency Practice ¢

1.1

1.3

Policy

Bet=xifecE brelaw is Zaifo Conger™s paiticy e refation G-
o sl silocetimm sk thes ixes of sofi-comitrac s
« pofessionst advisns; &

e dRbureemments

Staff allocation and the 1se of sub-contractors

Thte fnfnt Admiiitrabms” gereral appraacs oy resoucirg thelr asumments S (o alocate
sk witr the Kills and experiormne (e et the: spediic repimements of e e

The case= tesn wil vy orprsist of @ gastner;, & semoy assats, am asoriate amd am
anafyst The st o= e will deperct o the anticipsted sz and amplexity of e
assigmment e the experiznce requitenmrents af the a=tgrmment Ok lrger, more comgpfexr
=, seveTal stafh &t o gradfes may e ellneaterdf to mmeet the domeannds of the case. the
Joint Adirinietrators” charmeaut rate schedide befow provides detatls of ail gradies of stafft
aref thelr exparfenee lovef.

Vith: regard & suppoxt: ST, thne sprents by tremss oy i refatton t spediic tasks anan
assRgmrent & derget ot seoctats tine: s anly renvered. if & Exeebinedk of time s
imenred, e repart compifatin and: dRtridukior.

The Foint Adimiitrators Aave not whifsed the ervices af any sub-comtractors im this e
Professional advisors
e this assiprment: the Joint Adnnistratos Gave ussd tHe professionat adfisor (Rterk befowe.

T Loint Admindstrators Eeve alse indicatert the Eass of el foes ayramement with. tien,
withicth s suffort O revievwr on & reypiar Besis

| EME T ITasiaenat I Jame ar e war e aer

Sqpie Sapnfers: (TR AFE (el albies Fieordy et v dEfrsernents

T Jom Adminitratnrs. diaice was Based ar their percegtiom of the professionat afvisms”
eporiEne ant iy to peeforam s type of warfe, the amnpiexty and eatioe of e
assiamment and tie Basis af thefr (oe arransrment: withs trenm.

Disbursements

Cateomnyr § diresrmonre dis ot rerprires aopravall by aeditors. Cztegny & dishrsenrents
ety Gl extorrat apphies of inident=]l sseukees sperificaily ifentifshie o the case e

P — PP fir £
sirraae Ay propely reimfrrsed expenises ancerred By the okt Adinifstratars and thehe
sifE willl afse bre dimgraiie

Soriter A Rorgress R

ACMERE




Errrsivs Eeizt=s Bk - i ARrrr=tiom

A~
ZU ZoLFO COOPER

Cateonry 2 ¢Einyrsements dis cequirs pran sgrovet iy cefitors befine they are gaif. &
ey ave incrmoeel, thew willl be diawer Er aomdanes with; the resalnt i approved by
aahtrs. (Eemny 2 deinrsermets that meny e finemed: are as follows

« Phoforopyin - ditareed # the care of 10 gence per siest for aotifatines sk ccparts
tr arexiitors st atfer copyiins.

e Printins - dargert 2t e ree of 1 peace por sheet for Black and white printing and
15 gernce per shest G cofonr.

»  BinGess mifesge: for =% travel, - chaxged at- Hre rele aff £ pemte ey nile

2 Charge-cut rafes

2 schedfide of Falife Cooper durge-aol rates for thits assimmment effective (o € Agril 2063
S detailed befove Tone s Ceamedf by gectners &t orses stafT o enits of. S minotes.

Bestemes o Rates oree

& Egill TS T At TR

Chescrigtim. £ Decitfor. £
Partmes T ©0T Partmer <5
Bartoer 27 4T FamerZ ==
Ofertrr &L HFerto: A
Asisedredtm™ I enrassxiste T =
Sexior szt Y  Senior sy T 5T
Ao i 3 AswaciEte- piid
Armiyer I Anefysc g1t
Dot sl = i anstysr i
St Tressmry assnriae T Senkr UBSRey SR =
Tresmmw ssor it T Tres=syaciate E
ey alyst. & Tieascpaaiyst a
St ¥ St [

ey

e I - et it e ap mmne yeere el ot peortner: lovell

St F - prrtiers wiZll fwer LI (e perTs expEr e o ey iy (e

Birarreties [ ey e it oy ooyt oSt tor o TAgsdE Z05E o O Bl of per oo o experhenas
Pefin s o S ety o fiony s ceniette F U Serior crrt et 1) warE mexls for SOEfE willl Out aF OXSE LT
T ieere ot sy oot e Geme¥

Jgsn AErorarnrel Fringees Gees
LIS




